# OP \$65.00 5697313

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM725780

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Ridgeway		04/21/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEFCO Construction Supply LLC	
Street Address:	411 Burnham Street	
City:	East Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5697313	UNITED WE BUILD
Registration Number:	5834851	UNITED WE BUILD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.942.5000

**Email:** trademarkdocketing@arnoldporter.com,

palak.mayani@arnoldporter.com, elisabeth.richards@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: Louis S. Ederer and Palak Mayani Parikh

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Palak Mayani Parikh
SIGNATURE:	/Palak Mayani Parikh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of UNITED WE BUILD#page1.tif source=Assignment of UNITED WE BUILD#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0426

RR 4-21-2022

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Richard Ridgeway, an individual with an address at 6208 Artemus Road, Gainesville, Virginia 20155 ("Assignor"), owns the trademark UNITED WE BUILD ("the Trademark") and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations No. 5697313 and 5834851 for that mark ("the Registrations").

NEFCO Construction Supply LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company with an address at 411 Burnham Street, East Hartford, Connecticut 06108 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Registrations together with all common law rights relating to and arising from Assignor's use of the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all his right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations and all common law rights relating to and arising from all use of the Trademark in any form, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to (a) record Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire interest in the Registrations and other rights identified in this Assignment; (b) deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors, or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment; and (c) issue any and all registrations, certificates, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Registrations and other rights identified in this Assignment in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

At any time after the date of execution of this Assignment, upon Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall promptly execute and deliver such other documents, deliver specimens or

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0427 \_\_

other proof of use of the transferred marks in Assignor's possession, and take such other actions as the Assignee may reasonably request, that are necessary for effectuating, perfecting, recording, prosecuting, maintain, enforcing, or defending any rights in the Registrations and other rights conveyed hereby.

RICHARD RIDGEWAY

Date: 4-2-2022

State of VIRGINIA)

County of FAIRFAX )

On 04-21-, 2022, before me, SYED 15-AM, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of VIEGINIA, personally appeared PICHABI) A RIDICIONAL, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \( \frac{\sqrt{\text{QL} \text{PL}}{\text{PL}} \) that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SYED MOHTESHAMUL ISLAM Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
Registration No. 7648399
My Commission Expires Dec 31, 2024

Signature Syst Idan
SYED ISLAM
HOTON PUBLIC